From Monday 06 September 2021

1 Warrington
Sainsbury's
2 Fairfield
1 Latchford
Westy
12

Warringtons 2>



Warrington | Knutsford Road | Westy | Manchester Road | Warrington

:] These journeys on service 1 at Westy become service

11 and continue back into Warrington via Latchford
Shopping Centre and Gainsborough Road

Warrington | Gainsborough Road | Westy | Farrell Street | Warrington
Route number 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
eﬁ Warrington Interchange 0655 0725 0755 0825 0855 0915 0935 0955 35 55 1415 1435
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0920 0940 1000 40 00 1420 1440
Latchford Thelwall Ln 0703 0733 0803 0833 0903 0923 0943 1003 43 03 1423 1443
Westy Whitley Ave 0635 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0927 0947 1007 1007 47 | 07 07 1427 1447
Latchford Shopping Centre 0639 V v v v v v v 1011 v 11 Ll v v
Loushers Ln Secker Ave 0644 Vv v v v v v v 1016 v 16 v v
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd 0647 VvV VWV v v v v v 1019 v 19 vV Vv
Kingsway North Bennett Ave Vv 0713 0743 0813 0843 0913 0933 0953 v 53 v 1433 1453
eﬁ Warrington Interchange 0654 0721 0754 0824 0854 0921 0941 1001 1026 01 26 1441 1501
Route number 1 1" 1 1" 1 1 1 1" 1 1 1 1 1 1
| | | *
eﬁ Warrington Interchange 1455 1515 1655 1715 1735 1755 1825 1855 1932 2032 2232
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd 1500 1521 1702 1722 1742 1802 1830 1900 1937 2037 2237
Latchford Thelwall Ln 1503 1524 1705 1725 1745 1805 1833 1902 1939 2039 2239
Westy Whitley Ave 1528 1649 1709 1729 1809 1837 1906 1943 2043 2243
Latchford Shopping Centre 1511 v 1653 V¥V v 1753 Vv v
Loushers Ln Secker Ave 1516 Vv 1659 Vv v 1759 Vv v
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd 1519 Vv 1702 VvV V 1802 v Vv
Kingsway North Bennett Ave v 1534 Vv 1715 1735 Vv 1815 1843
eﬁ Warrington Interchange 1026 1544 1711 1725 1745 1811 1823 1851

B Service operates Operates to Westy via Kingway South, Richmond
Avenue and Whitley Avenue.

€  Service does not stop at Rylands Street, Bridge Street or Academy
Way. Operates to Westy via Kingway South, Richmond Avenue and
Whitley Avenue.



Warrington | Knutsford Road | Westy | Manchester Road | Warrington

Warrington | Gainsborough Road | Westy | Farrell Street | Warrington
Route number 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ea Warrington Interchange 0610 0657 0717 0737 0757 0817 0837 0857 0917 0937 17 37 1557 1617 1637
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd 0614 0702 0722 0742 0802 0822 0842 0902 0922 0942 22 42 1602 1622 1642
Latchford Thelwall Ln 0617 0705 0725 0745 0805 0825 0845 0905 0925 0945 25 45 1605 1625 1645
Westy Whitley Ave 0620 0709 0729 0749 0809 0829 0849 0909 0929 0948 29 48 1609 1629 1649
Latchford Shopping Centre 0624 Vv v v v v v v v 0952 vV 52 Oyl vV Vv
Loushers Ln Secker Ave 0628 Vv v v v v v v v 0957 v 57 vV v Vv
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd 0631 vV v Vv Vv Vv v v Vv 1000 v 00 vV VvV V
Kingsway North Bennett Ave Vv 0715 0735 0755 0815 0835 0855 0915 0935 V 35 v 1615 1635 1655
%a Warrington Interchange 0638 0723 0743 0803 0823 0843 0903 0923 0943 1009 43 09 1623 1643 1703
Route number 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
] ]
ea Warrington Interchange 1657 1717 1737 1757 1817 2032 2232
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd 1702 1722 1742 1802 1822 2037 2237
Latchford Thelwall Ln 1705 1725 1745 1805 1825 2039 2239
Westy Whitley Ave 1709 1729 1749 1809 1829 2043 2243
Latchford Shopping Centre vV v Vv Vv VY ] Bridge Street is closed to traffic from 1900. Operates
Loushers Ln Secker Ave v v v v v from Sankey St via Bold St and Wilson Patten Street
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd v v v v v tc? Bridgefoot. Operates to.Westy via Kingway South,
. Richmond Avenue and Whitley Avenue
Kingsway North Bennett Ave 1715 1735 1755 1815 1835
ea Warrington Interchange 1723 1743 1803 1823 1843
Route number 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
eﬁ Warrington Interchange 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715
Latchford Thelwall Ln 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718
Westy Whitley Ave 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722
Kingsway North Bennett Ave 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728
ea Warrington Interchange 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736



Mondays to Fridays

Route number
ea Warrington Interchange
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd
Loushers Ln Secker Ave
Kingsway North Bennett Ave
Latchford Thelwall Ln
Westy Whitley Ave
Latchford Shopping Centre
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd
Warrington Interchange

SH

Route number
ea Warrington Interchange
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd
Loushers Ln Secker Ave
Kingsway North Bennett Ave
Latchford Thelwall Ln
Westy Whitley Ave
Latchford Shopping Centre
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd
ea Warrington Interchange

Route number
Warrington Interchange
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd
Loushers Ln Secker Ave
Kingsway North Bennett Ave
Latchford Thelwall Ln
Westy Whitley Ave
Latchford Shopping Centre
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd

=]=

e ﬁ Warrington Interchange

2 Warrington
12 Warrington

2 2 2 12 2 2

0535 0615 0643 0655 0719

0704

0707
0624 0653

0711
0629 0659 (0715 0715 0735
0632 0702 0718 0738
0634 0704 0720 0740
0640 0711 0731 0751

0544 0729
0549
0552
0554
0600

2 2 2 2

1909
1912
1915
1921

1943 2043 2243
1946 2046 2246
1949 2049 2249
1955 2055 2255

:} These journeys on service 12 at Westy become service
1 and continue back into Warrington via Latchford
Shopping Centre and Knutsfor Road.

Manchester Road | Westy | Knutsford Road | Warrington
Farrell Street | Westy | Gainsborough Road | Warrington

12 2 2 2 12 2 2

2 2 12 2

0732 0759 0819 0835 0903 0923 0943 0959

0741 0844 1008

0744 0847 1011
0809 0829 0913 0933 0953

0749 0851 1015

0815 0835 0919

0939 0959

0758 0818 0838 0902 0922 0942 1002 1022
0800 0820 0840 0904 0924 0944 1004 1024
0811 0831 0851 0911 0931 0951 1011 1031

2 2 12 2 2 2 2
1423 1443 1459 1523 1603
1408
1411

1453

1459 1415
1522 1544
1524 1546
1533 1555

1433
1439

1535 1615
1541 1621
1601

1604 1624
1606 1626
1615 1635

1442
1444
1451

1502
1504
1513

2 2 2 2 2
1623 1653 1723 1753 1823

1635
1641

1705 1735 1805 1833
1711 1741 1811 1839

1644
1646
1655

1714 1744 1814 1842
1716 1746 1816 1844
1725 1754 1824 1852



Saturdays

=]=

SH

SH

SH

Route number
Warrington Interchange
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd
Loushers Ln Secker Ave
Kingsway North Bennett Ave
Latchford Thelwall Ln
Westy Whitley Ave
Latchford Shopping Centre
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd
Warrington Interchange

Route number

Warrington Interchange
Gainsborough Rd Irwell Rd
Loushers Ln Secker Ave
Kingsway North Bennett Ave
Latchford Thelwall Ln

Westy Whitley Ave

Latchford Shopping Centre
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd
Warrington Interchange

Route number

e a Warrington Interchange

Kingsway North Bennett Ave
Westy Whitley Ave

Latchford Shopping Centre
Victoria Park Knutsford Rd

ea Warrington Interchange

2
0535
v
v
0544
v
0549
0552
0554
0600

1628

1638

1644
1647
1649
1656

2
0910
0920
0926
0930
0933
0938

2
0620

0629

0634
0637
0639
0645

1648

1658

1704
1707
1709
1716

1040
1050
1056
1100
1103
1108

12
0645
0654
0657

0701
0704
0707
0709
0716

1708

1718

1724
1727
1729
1736

1140
1150
1156
1200
1203
1208

Warrington

Warrington

0708

0718

0724
0727
0729
0736

1728

1738

1744
1747
1749
1756

1240
1250
1256
1300
1303
1308

2
0728

0738

0744
0747
0749
0756

1748

1758

1804
1807
1809
1816

1340
1350
1356
1400
1403
1408

2
0748

0758

0804
0807
0809
0816

1818

1828

1834
1837
1839
1846

1440
1450
1456
1500
1503
1508

0808

0818

0824
0827
0829
0836

2043
2046
2048
2055

1540
1550
1556
1600
1603
1608

2
0828

0838

0844
0847
0849
0856

2243
2246
2248
2255

1640
1650
1656
1700
1703
1708

Manchester Road | Westy | Knutsford Road | Warrington
Farrell Street | Westy | Gainsborough Road | Warrington

2 12 2 2 2
48 05 1528 1548 1608
v 14 v v v
v 17 v v v
58 V 1538 1558 1618
v 21 Ol Vv v v
04 24 1544 1604 1624
07 27 1547 1607 1627
09 29 1549 1609 1629
16 36 1556 1616 1636

] Bridge Street is closed to traffic from 1900. Operates
from Bridgefoot to Scotland Road via Mersey St.



It's time to Touch & Go
more often with our
new & improved

Touch & Go app

From journey planning

to tracking your buses in real-time
to buying ticket for you and now
also for family or friends - gift them
straight from your phone!

To upgrade to our app,
simply search...

Great Value

Our tickets offer great value for journeys on all of
Warrington’s Own Buses including our network of
Cheshire Cat services.

One-way fares start from as little as £1.70.
For the day

Unlimited hop-on, hop-off travel for a whole day. Buy
through our app or buy on bus by contactless or cash.

adult £5.95  for1adult (£4.95 on app)

adult+1 £7.50  for1adult and 1 child

adult+2 £8.50 for1adult and 2 children

child £3.00 forchildren aged up to the age of 15
family £11.50 for 2 adults with up to 3 children
For longer

Save with our season tickets which you can buy from our
app; buy bus by contactless or cash or our travelshop in
Warrington Interchange

weekly £23
4-week £83
Annual £760 bysmartcard

by app or smartcard

download our free app for tickets & much more...
[O\ Touch & Go Warrington I} @& Rpp Store

Senior Citizens & Disabled People
Holders of senior citizen/disabled person permit, can travel
by bus for free after 0930 on Monday to Friday and all
day Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays.

Need more information on fares?

Go to warringtonsownbuses.co.uk for more
information on our fares across our services.



warringtonsownbuses.co.uk

01925 634296
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